ity to their original culture should guarantee continuity in the emergence of developmental skills 

initiated in their basic anthropomorphic universe. Paradoxically, they become dysfunctional in face 

of the demands of the host environment, and require the construction of identity strategies to adapt. 

Data collected from one hundred and eighty-four (184) central African refugee adolescents in the 

Lom-and-Djérem Division (Cameroon’s East-Region), show that in a situation of socio-emotional 

adaptation, age and sex are among the main factors of variation in the construction of these identity 

strategies. 

1. Introduction 

In Cameroon, there are approximately two hundred and twelve thousand (212,000) 

Central Africans settled in the North, East and Adamaoua regions [1], since 2013 with the 

socio-political crisis in the Central African Republic. This poses a humanitarian and edu-

cational problem because many adolescent refugees live and school in socio-cultural re-

[...]

This research is based on the assumption that: In a cross-cultural/transcultural situa-

tion/context, the construction of identity strategies among schooled refugee adolescents 

varies according to their ages (12-14 years and 15-18 years) and their sexes. 

5. Method 

5.1. Participants 

One hundred and eighty-four (184) adolescent refugees participated in this study. 

They are all from the Central African Republic, living in the Mandjou, Bétaré-Oya and 

Garoua-Boulaï Sub-division, in the Lom-and-Djérem Division, East-Region of Cameroon. 

Aged 12 to 18, of both sexes, they have attended school at least until the end of lower